Docket No.: YOR920040427US1 (18290)

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		<b>PATENTS ONLY</b>			Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → ▼	<b>Y</b>	▼	▼		▼ ▼		
		nt and Trademark O	fice: Please reco	ord the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ie     Cry Mosho Cohon	s):		2. Name ar	nd address of receiv	/ing party(ies):		
Guy Moshe Cohen Patricia M. Mooney			Name: International Business Machines Corporation				
Vamsi K. Paruchuri							
			Address	New Orchard Roa	ıd		
Additional names(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies)	Yes 🛭 No	-				
3. Nature of conveyance:				<u> </u>			
	□м	erger					
☐ Security Agreement		_	Oit Am	maul:			
· ·		hange of Name	City: Ari	попк	State/Prov.: NY		
Other			Country:	USA	ZIP: 10504		
Execution Date: 10/29, 10/29	4	Additional na	me(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or part	ent numbers(	(s):			"		
If this document is being file	d together wit	h a new application	n, the execution	n date of the applica	ation is:		
Patent Application No.							
Patent Application No. Filing date			В. Н	Patent No.(s)			
10/978,551	November	1, 2004			E .		
					ż		
		Additional numbers	Yes	⊠ No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to concerning document should</li></ol>	espondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Steven Fischman, Es	q.		7 T-4-16	(07.0ED 0.44)			
Registration No. 34,594	•		7. Total tee	(37 CFR 3.41):	r insufficiency should be		
Registration No. 34,594							
Address: 400 Garden City P	laza		credit	ed or debited to dep	posit account		
Suite 300			☑ Autho	rized to be charged	to deposit account		
			8. Deposit a	ccount number:			
City: Garden City	State/F	Prov.: NY	50-0510/II	<u>BM</u>			
Country: USA	ZIP: 1	1530	(Attach du	plicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)		
O Chatamant and almost		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge of the original document.</li> </ol>	and belief, th	e foregoing informa	ation is true an	d correct and any a	ttached copy is a true copy		
Steven Fischman, Esq. Reg. I	No. 34,594	A	The shall		December 27, 2004		
Name of Person Sigr			Signature		Date Date		
	Total numb	er of pages including c		ments, and			
	Mattala	and the second section of the section of					

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
REEL: 015500 FRAME: 0641

IBM Docket No.: YOR920040427US1

SSMP: (18290)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, we

Inventor and City

(1) Guy Moshe Cohen County of Westchester

City of Mohegan Lake and State of New York

and

(4) Patricia M. Mooney County of Westchester City of Mount Kisco and State of New York

and

(3) Vamsi K. Paruchuri County of New York

City of New York and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

Title

IN-PLACE BONDING OF MICROSTRUCTURES

Dates That Inventors and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

2004, and (2)

Och. 29

2004. and

Signed the Declaration

(1) Oct. 29
(3) Oct. 29

2004.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

IBM Docket No.: YOR920040427US1

SSMP: (18290)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

*				
City	(1) Signed at Yorktown Heights,	<i></i>	~ 1	
Date	on Oct. 29, 2004	(Guy First Name	Moshe Middle Initial	signature Cohen ) inventor Last Name
City	on Act-29 2004	My Detain	A SA	1.04.4
Date	on act-29, 2004	(Patricia First Name	M. Middle Initial	Mooney ) inventor Last Name
City	(3) Signed at Youk town Height	,NY		
Date	on 01/29, 2004.	(Vamsi First Name	K. Middle Initial	signature Paruchuri) inventor Last Name

PAGE 2 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 015500 FRAME: 0643